
Hilbert (11-5,4-3 AMCC) -vs- Pitt.-Greensburg (14-2,6-1 AMCC)
01/17/26 at Chambers Hall, Greensburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Hilbert 60

Pitt.-Greensburg 64

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 224
Site: Chambers Hall, Greensburg, PA
Referees: John  Nepsha, Jason  Moscghat, Don Johnson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hilbert 33 27 60
Pitt.-Greensburg 37 27 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Morse,Larry * 34 9-12 0-1 2-3 3-6 9 3 1 1 0 1 20
14 Jones,Ari * 34 4-9 2-6 2-4 1-3 4 1 0 4 0 1 12
15 Montgomery,Jayden * 37 5-10 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 1 0 3 10
21 Lewis,Ronnie * 30 1-8 0-3 2-2 2-8 10 1 1 2 1 1 4
12 Williams,Sonny * 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 2
11 Fowlks,Ne'Sean 22 3-8 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 1 7
02 Bremer,Iyan 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 3
32 Robinson,Demetrius 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Alvarado,Kevin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Batista,Ralph 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 4-22 6-9 12-26 38 12 6 18 1 8 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-29   51.72% 1-10   10.00% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 10-28   35.71% 3-12   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 25-57   43.9% 4-22   18.2% 6-9   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Keffer,Ty * 36 6-12 4-9 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 3 0 3 18
33 Rozich,Trent * 38 4-10 0-1 3-4 1-7 8 0 2 0 0 1 11
13 Bigley,Michael * 28 4-6 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 1 8
00 Byer,Jackson * 30 3-8 0-2 1-2 4-3 7 3 2 3 0 2 7
32 Marinchak,Matthew * 32 1-12 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
05 Collins,Jahmir 11 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
04 Freas,Tyler 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
06 Martin,Tony 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
01 Batts,Arkel 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
02 McCune-Daniels,Tylan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Pierre-Paul,Justin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 6-22 10-13 9-22 31 9 10 11 0 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83% 6-14   42.86% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 11-30   36.67% 0-8   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
Total 24-59   40.7% 6-22   27.3% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hilbert Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pitt.-Greensburg
19:37 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KEFFER,TY

-- ASSIST  by BYER,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 19:11 2-3 H 1

18:56 MISS 3PTR by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARI --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ARI(in the paint) 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZICH,TRENT
18:08 MISS LAYUP by BYER,JACKSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SONNY 17:49

17:49 STEAL  by KEFFER,TY
17:35 MISS 3PTR by BYER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 17:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:15 FOUL  by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:14

16:56 MISS 3PTR by KEFFER,TY
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ARI 16:49

16:49 STEAL  by KEFFER,TY
16:39 MISS 3PTR by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY --
GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 16:30 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --

16:15 MISS 3PTR by KEFFER,TY
REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SONNY 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW
15:55 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KEFFER,TY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW
GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 15:27 6-5 V 1

15:09 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by BIGLEY,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 14:59 8-8
14:35 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KEFFER,TY

-- ASSIST  by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SONNY 14:22

14:22 SUB OUT by BYER,JACKSON
14:22 SUB OUT by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
14:22 SUB IN by COLLINS,JAHMIR
14:22 SUB IN by MARTIN,TONY

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY 14:22
SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 14:22

14:11 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,JAHMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KEFFER,TY
13:42 8-14 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KEFFER,TY

-- ASSIST  by ROZICH,TRENT
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 13:23 10-14 H 4

13:12 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROZICH,TRENT(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ARI 12:54 13-16 H 3
ASSIST  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --
SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE 12:52
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 12:52
FOUL  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 12:39

12:39 13-17 H 4 GOOD FT by MARTIN,TONY



12:39 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by MARTIN,TONY
12:39 SUB OUT by KEFFER,TY
12:39 SUB IN by PIERRE-PAUL,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by JONES,ARI 12:16
12:16 STEAL  by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW

FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 12:09
12:09 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by JONES,ARI 12:09
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 12:09
SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN 12:09
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY 12:09

12:09 13-20 H 7 GOOD FT by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW
12:09 SUB OUT by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW
12:09 SUB IN by FREAS,TYLER

TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 12:03
12:03 STEAL  by FREAS,TYLER
12:00 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FREAS,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:00
SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 12:00
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 12:00
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 11:37
REBOUND OFF by MORSE,LARRY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SONNY(in the paint) 11:30 15-22 H 7

10:54 MISS JUMPER by ROZICH,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by BREMER,IYAN --

10:51 FOUL  by PIERRE-PAUL,JUSTIN
10:51 SUB OUT by COLLINS,JAHMIR
10:51 SUB OUT by MARTIN,TONY
10:51 SUB OUT by PIERRE-PAUL,JUSTIN
10:51 SUB IN by BYER,JACKSON
10:51 SUB IN by KEFFER,TY
10:51 SUB IN by BIGLEY,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 10:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 10:32 17-22 H 5

10:09 TURNOVER  by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 10:09
GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY 09:48 19-22 H 3

09:29 19-25 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FREAS,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by ROZICH,TRENT

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SONNY 09:10
09:10 STEAL  by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
09:04 TURNOVER  by BYER,JACKSON
09:04 SUB OUT by FREAS,TYLER
09:04 SUB IN by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN 09:04
SUB IN by JONES,ARI 09:04
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 08:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY 08:43
SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 08:43
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:27 21-25 H 4

08:16 21-28 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KEFFER,TY
-- ASSIST  by BIGLEY,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARI 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by JONES,ARI 07:53
07:53 SUB OUT by ROZICH,TRENT
07:53 SUB IN by MCCUNE-DANIELS,TYLAN
07:40 TURNOVER  by BYER,JACKSON

STEAL  by MORSE,LARRY 07:40
07:36 FOUL  by KEFFER,TY



GOOD FT by MORSE,LARRY 07:36 22-28 H 6
07:36 SUB OUT by BYER,JACKSON
07:36 SUB OUT by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
07:36 SUB IN by COLLINS,JAHMIR
07:36 SUB IN by MARTIN,TONY

GOOD FT by MORSE,LARRY 07:36 23-28 H 5
07:26 23-30 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,JAHMIR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 07:20
SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 07:20
SUB IN by BATISTA,RALPH 07:20

07:05 23-32 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KEFFER,TY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,TONY

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ARI(in the paint) 06:51 25-32 H 7
06:32 MISS 3PTR by KEFFER,TY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARI --
MISS 3PTR by BATISTA,RALPH 06:26
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ARI --
GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 06:21 27-32 H 5

05:57 MISS 3PTR by KEFFER,TY
REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ARI 05:49

05:49 SUB OUT by MCCUNE-DANIELS,TYLAN
05:49 SUB IN by ROZICH,TRENT

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 05:49
SUB IN by LEWIS,RONNIE 05:49

05:29 MISS JUMPER by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZICH,TRENT
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 05:11
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY 05:11

05:11 MISS JUMPER by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE 05:11
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 05:11
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SONNY 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW
04:51 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,TONY

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,JAHMIR
04:47 27-34 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,JAHMIR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:44
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY 04:44
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 04:44
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 04:44
SUB IN by LEWIS,RONNIE 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by COLLINS,JAHMIR
04:44 SUB OUT by MARTIN,TONY
04:44 SUB IN by BYER,JACKSON
04:44 SUB IN by BIGLEY,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RONNIE 04:01
04:01 STEAL  by BYER,JACKSON
03:55 27-36 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BIGLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BATISTA,RALPH 03:25
SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 03:25
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KEFFER,TY
02:49 MISS LAYUP by BIGLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LEWIS,RONNIE 02:49
SUB IN by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 02:49
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by KEFFER,TY



FOUL  by MORSE,LARRY 02:18
02:18 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by BYER,JACKSON
02:18 MISS FT by BYER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS(in the paint) 02:01 29-37 H 8

01:47 TURNOVER  by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY 01:30
REBOUND OFF by MORSE,LARRY --
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN(in the paint) 01:22 31-37 H 6
ASSIST  by MORSE,LARRY --

01:01 MISS LAYUP by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARI --
MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 00:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 00:35 33-37 H 4

00:35 FOUL  by BYER,JACKSON
MISS FT by MORSE,LARRY 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BYER,JACKSON
00:06 MISS 3PTR by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by BYER,JACKSON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hilbert Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pitt.-Greensburg
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,DEMETRIUS 20:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,RONNIE 20:00

19:49 33-39 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROZICH,TRENT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KEFFER,TY
FOUL  by MORSE,LARRY 19:31

19:17 MISS 3PTR by ROZICH,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --

19:06 FOUL  by BYER,JACKSON
FOUL  by MORSE,LARRY 19:00
TURNOVER  by MORSE,LARRY 19:00
SUB OUT by MORSE,LARRY 19:00
SUB IN by ALVARADO,KEVIN 19:00

18:39 MISS LAYUP by ROZICH,TRENT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARI 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
18:04 33-41 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BYER,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEFFER,TY
GOOD 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 17:44 36-41 H 5

17:24 MISS 3PTR by BYER,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,RONNIE(in the paint) 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
16:55 36-43 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BIGLEY,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ARI 16:31 38-43 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:29

16:05 MISS 3PTR by KEFFER,TY
-- REBOUND OFF by BYER,JACKSON

15:54 MISS JUMPER by BYER,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by KEFFER,TY

FOUL  by ALVARADO,KEVIN 15:51
15:48 MISS JUMPER by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ARI 15:36 41-43 H 2
ASSIST  by LEWIS,RONNIE --

15:10 TURNOVER  by KEFFER,TY



STEAL  by JONES,ARI 15:10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:10
TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 14:54

14:54 STEAL  by ROZICH,TRENT
14:48 MISS LAYUP by ROZICH,TRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 14:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BYER,JACKSON
14:32 41-45 H 4 GOOD DUNK by ROZICH,TRENT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYER,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 14:11 43-45 H 2

13:56 TURNOVER  by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
STEAL  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 13:56
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,RONNIE(in the paint) 13:52
REBOUND OFF by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN(in the paint) 13:38 45-45

13:33 MISS JUMPER by KEFFER,TY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALVARADO,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZICH,TRENT
FOUL  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 13:00

13:00 45-46 H 1 GOOD FT by KEFFER,TY(fastbreak)
13:00 SUB OUT by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
13:00 SUB OUT by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW
13:00 SUB IN by COLLINS,JAHMIR
13:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,TONY

SUB OUT by ALVARADO,KEVIN 13:00
SUB IN by MORSE,LARRY 13:00

13:00 45-47 H 2 GOOD FT by KEFFER,TY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 13:00
SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN 13:00
GOOD JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 12:43 47-47
ASSIST  by BREMER,IYAN --

12:26 TURNOVER  by KEFFER,TY
STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 12:26
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,RONNIE(in the paint) 12:17
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,RONNIE(in the paint) 12:14 49-47 V 2
FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 11:54

11:54 MISS FT by ROZICH,TRENT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 11:54
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SONNY 11:54

11:54 49-48 V 1 GOOD FT by ROZICH,TRENT
11:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:54 SUB OUT by BYER,JACKSON
11:54 SUB IN by FREAS,TYLER

SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN 11:54
SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 11:54
MISS JUMPER by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZICH,TRENT
11:29 MISS LAYUP by ROZICH,TRENT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FREAS,TYLER
11:23 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,JAHMIR

-- REBOUND OFF by ROZICH,TRENT
11:18 MISS LAYUP by ROZICH,TRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
MISS JUMPER by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,JAHMIR
10:57 49-50 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,JAHMIR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 10:34
10:34 SUB OUT by KEFFER,TY



10:34 SUB IN by BATTS,ARKEL
SUB OUT by JONES,ARI 10:34
SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN 10:34

10:10 MISS 3PTR by BATTS,ARKEL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SONNY --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SONNY 10:06
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SONNY 10:06
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 10:06

09:47 49-52 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BATTS,ARKEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 09:24 52-52
ASSIST  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --

09:03 TURNOVER  by BATTS,ARKEL
STEAL  by LEWIS,RONNIE 09:03
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,RONNIE 08:35
REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RONNIE 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,JAHMIR
08:15 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,JAHMIR

REBOUND DEF by BREMER,IYAN --
TURNOVER  by BREMER,IYAN 08:02

08:02 SUB OUT by FREAS,TYLER
08:02 SUB OUT by COLLINS,JAHMIR
08:02 SUB OUT by MARTIN,TONY
08:02 SUB IN by BYER,JACKSON
08:02 SUB IN by KEFFER,TY
08:02 SUB IN by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 08:02
SUB IN by JONES,ARI 08:02

07:43 TURNOVER  by KEFFER,TY
STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 07:43
GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:39 54-52 V 2

07:23 TURNOVER  by BYER,JACKSON
STEAL  by BREMER,IYAN 07:23
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RONNIE 07:09

07:09 STEAL  by BATTS,ARKEL
07:09 SUB OUT by BATTS,ARKEL
07:09 SUB IN by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
06:59 MISS 3PTR by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by LEWIS,RONNIE 06:47

06:25 MISS LAYUP by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BREMER,IYAN 06:00
REBOUND OFF by MORSE,LARRY --
GOOD LAYUP by MORSE,LARRY(in the paint) 05:56 56-52 V 4

05:32 56-54 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BIGLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KEFFER,TY
04:48 56-56 GOOD LAYUP by ROZICH,TRENT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARI 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BREMER,IYAN 04:15
04:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BREMER,IYAN 04:15
SUB IN by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 04:15

04:15 MISS FT by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MORSE,LARRY --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ARI 03:50

03:50 STEAL  by BYER,JACKSON
03:35 56-58 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BIGLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 03:10



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:04 FOUL  by BYER,JACKSON

GOOD FT by JONES,ARI 03:04 57-58 H 1
MISS FT by JONES,ARI 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZICH,TRENT
02:53 MISS LAYUP by BYER,JACKSON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LEWIS,RONNIE 02:53
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,RONNIE --
MISS 3PTR by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZICH,TRENT
01:54 MISS JUMPER by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN --
01:50 FOUL  by BIGLEY,MICHAEL
01:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by JONES,ARI(fastbreak) 01:50 58-58
MISS FT by JONES,ARI(fastbreak) 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BYER,JACKSON
01:27 MISS 3PTR by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by BYER,JACKSON
01:24 58-60 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BYER,JACKSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARI 01:01
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,RONNIE --

00:59 FOUL  by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW
GOOD FT by LEWIS,RONNIE 00:59 59-60 H 1
GOOD FT by LEWIS,RONNIE 00:59 60-60

00:34 MISS LAYUP by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BYER,JACKSON

00:11 60-62 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BYER,JACKSON(in the paint)
00:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:11 SUB OUT by MARINCHAK,MATTHEW
00:11 SUB IN by MARTIN,TONY
00:08 FOUL  by BIGLEY,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07
SUB OUT by FOWLKS,NE'SEAN 00:07
SUB IN by BREMER,IYAN 00:07
MISS 3PTR by MORSE,LARRY 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZICH,TRENT
FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JAYDEN 00:00

00:00 60-63 H 3 GOOD FT by ROZICH,TRENT
00:00 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by ROZICH,TRENT


